Mob. 9412849166 8433133710

KHYALIRAM BAGHEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Village Sikarari Post- Kotaki Tundla Distt. Firozabad- 283204

Reff:

Date 25.10.2018

RESOLUTION

Resolution for establishment of New Technical Institution

KHYALIRAM BAGHEL EDUCTIONAL TRUST, VILLEGE SIKRARI POST KOTAKI TUNDLA FIROZABAD (UP) VIDE ITS EXECUTIVE MEETING HELD 25/10/2018 AT VILLAGE SIKRARI POST KOTAKI **TUNDLA** ON FIROZABAD(UP) VIDE ITEM NO. KRB-10/2018 HAVE K.R.B. COLLEGE RESOLVED THAT KHAYLIRAM BAGHEL EDUCTIONAL TRUST VILLAGE SIKRARI POST KOTAKI TUNDLA FIROZABAD(UP), SHALL APPLY TO AICTE, PCI AND BTE FOR APPROVAL TO START K.R.B COLLEGE OF PHARMACY TO OFFER TECHICAL EDUCTION IN PHARMACY PROGRAM AND SHALL ALLOCATE, LAND KHASARA NO.774,775,776MIN RAKBA (2.05 ACRE.) EARMARKED FOR THE PROPOSE K.R.B. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY REQUIRED FUNDS FOR CREATION OF CARPET AND BUILT UP AREA FOR K.R.B. COLLEGE OF PHYRMACY DIST. FIROZABA, UTTAR PRADESH AS REQUIRED FOR POROPSED TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NAMELY, K.R.B. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY DIST. FIROZABAD UTTAR PRADESH AND REQUIRED FUNDS FOR PROCUREMENT OF SHALL ALLOCATE EOUIPMENTS, FURNITURE AND OTHER REQUIRED ENTITIES FOR SMOOTH FUNCTINING OF THE SAME.

ļ

PRESIDENT

KHYALIRAM BAGHEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

VILLAGE SIKRARI POST KOTAKI TUNDLA FIROZABAD(UP)

india (FIROZAB India (FIROZAB

ucational Tours , Kotaki Tundia (FIROZABAD) ol tend 20

अगि दोमाडेवी